CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE DECEMBER 30, 2019 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER FLAG SALUTE MOMENT OF SILENCE
- 2. ROLL CALL OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT
- 3. AGENDA MATTER(S) REQUIRING RECUSAL(S)
- 4. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC MATTERS APPEARING ON THE AGENDA ONLY
- 5. CONSENT AGENDA December 12, 2019 minutes
- 6. ORDINANCES FOR ADOPTION
 - ORDINANCE 2019-27 AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE 2018-11,
 FAMILIARLY KNOWN AS THE RECREATION DEPOSIT FEE, WHICH
 ESTABLISHED A REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT FEE FOR MUNICIPAL PARKS AND
 RECREATION PROPERTIES
 - ORDINANCE 2019-28 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2019-2,
 FAMILIARLY KNOWN AS THE ANNUAL SALARY ORDINANCE, TO FIX AND
 ADJUST THE COMPENSATION FOR CERTAIN POSITIONS
 - ORDINANCE 2019-29 AN ORDINANCE ADDING A NEW CHAPTER TO THE <u>TOWNSHIP</u>

 CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD ENTITLED "SINGLE-USE PLASTIC BAGS"

7. RESOLUTIONS

- RESOLUTION 2019-12-7 RESOLUTION ACCEPTING RECOMMENDATION OF TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD REGARDING BOUNDARIES OF PROPOSED AREA IN NEED OF REHABILITATION PURSUANT TO THE NEW JERSEY LOCAL REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING LAW, N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-1 et seq.
- RESOLUTION 2019-12-8- RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF TEMPORARY SEASONAL EMPLOYEES FOR SNOW AND OTHER EMERGENCY PUBLIC WORK PURPOSES
- RESOLUTION 2019-12-9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD FOR INSURANCE COSTS
- RESOLUTION 2019-12-10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING WRITE-OFF OF OLD BANK RECONCILIATION ITEMS
- <u>RESOLUTION 2019-12-11</u> RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS FROM VARIOUS ACCOUNTS
- RESOLUTION 2019-12-12 RESOLUTION DELETING THE EXISTING FIXED ASSET LISTING AND REPLACING WITH FIXED ASSET INVENTORY COMPLETED BY ACCLAIM INVENTORY LLC
- 8. DISCUSSION

Traffic in Crosswicks

- 9. PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 10. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC AND THE COMMITTEE
- 11. ADJOURNMENT